

Psychiatric Security Review Board

610 SW Alder Street, Suite 420 Portland, OR 97205

Phone: (503) 229-5596 Fax: (503) 224-0215 psrb@psrb.oregon.gov

PSRB Joint Panel Administrative Meeting

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 1:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. Remote Hearing—Microsoft Teams Link Below

- 1. Call to Order, Scott Reichlin, PSRB Adult Panel Chair
 - **♦ Public Comments**
- 2. Review and Vote on Past Board Meeting Minutes, Chair Reichlin
 - ♦ Sep 7, 2022, Joint Panel Meeting
- 3. Executive Director Updates, Alison Bort, ED
 - ♦ PSRB Lease Update/Move to New Location
 - ♦ Budget Update
 - ♦ Affirmative Action Plan
 - **♦ Key Performance Measures**
 - ♦ Review APPR Report
 - ♦ 2023 Best Practice Survey
 - ♦ 2023 Annual Trainings—Available Now
 - ♦ EIS Information Security Training
 - ♦ Preventing Discrimination and Harassment
 - ♦ Legislative Updates
 - → HB2460—Funding for Monitoring and Supervision
 - ♦ HB2376—Restorative Justice Program
- 4. Deputy Director Updates—Administrative Rules, Mandy Standiford, DD
 - ♦ Vote on Emergency Temporary Rules in Next Board Meeting
 - ♦ OAR 859-010-0005(15)
 - Updating references from DSM 5 to DSM-5-TR in the "Qualifying Mental Disorder" definition.
 - ♦ OAR 859-540-0010
 - Allow Adult Panel Members to sit on a case before the Juvenile Panel in the event that there are an insufficient number of Juvenile Panel members available.
 - Statement of Imprisonments/Credit for Time Served
 - ♦ Statutory support
 - ♦ Plan moving forward
 - ♦ Definition of Conditional Release Readiness (Alison Bort, ED)
 - ♦ Overview of the Issue
 - ♦ Preparing Proposal for Next Board Meeting

- 5. Board Discussions, Alison Bort, ED
 - ♦ The Future of JPSRB, Sunsetting the Program
 - ♦ Executive Director Decision-Making on Medication Observation
 - ♦ Recruitment of Future Board Members
 - ♦ Priorities for 2023
- 6. Review schedules for the next quarter and set next Board meeting, Alison Bort, ED
- 7. Public Comments, Scott Reichlin, Chair
- 8. Meeting Adjourned

Executive Session

♦ Sex Offender Classification Order Review

Next Joint Board Meeting: TBD

Click here to join the meeting

For special accommodations or trouble logging in please contact us via the email or phone number provided at the top of this page. Thank you for taking the time to be a part of this meeting and we look forward to your contribution.